PARTS LIST

MAIN ASSEMBLY
Part # Description Part # Description
1) 506-086 Top Insulation Plate 18) 506-917 Fan Assembly
2) 506-074 Top Insulation 19) 910-215/P Fan Motor (120 Volts)
3) 506-513 Flue Collar Outer Assembly 432-966 Fan Switch Assy (120 Volts)
4) 556-095 Flue Collar Gasket 20) 910-813 Power Cord (120 Volts)
5) 506-000 Exhaust Gasket 21) 910-330 Fan Speed Control
6) * Flue Collar Inner Assembly 22) 904-586 Knob - Speed Control
7) 596-042F Top Relief Plate 23) 910-142 Thermodisc - Fan Auto ON/OFF
8) 476-023 Relief Gasket - Door Top
24) 946-000 Round Duct Adaptor
10) 820-389 Thermodisc Bracket 25) 910-367 Box - Plastic Switch Receptacle
911-012 Ignition Module 26) 910-412 Fan Speed Controller
27) 910-417 Knob - White
12) 948-259 Spring Handle Lever 28) 910-366 Switch Cover Plate - White
13) 948-025 Spring Door Extension 29) 946-006 Grill Plate - White
30) 946-005 Wall Adaptor Plate - White
14) 940-362/P Ceramic Glass 31) 946-002 Round to Oval Adaptor
15) 506-083 Door Frame 32) 946-001 Oval Duct Adaptor
33) 946-007 Angle Bracket
16) * Outerbox Assembly 34) 946-517/P  Fan Assembly - Heat Wave
17) * Firebox Assembly 35) 946-004 Junction Box
506-959 Optional Accent Light

36) 918-920 Manual

* Not available as a replacement part.
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PARTS LIST

1)

Part #
506-070
506-525
506-530
506-531

911-004
911-005

506-072

506-055
506-075

380-013
911-006
911-007

Description
Rear Log Tray

B41XTE Burner Assembly NG
B41XTE Burner Assembly LP
B41XTE Grate Assembly

Valve NG SIT 886
Valve LP SIT 886

Valve Shield
Valve Mounting
Valve Tray Plate
Air Deflector

Pilot Holder Extruded
Pilot Assembly - NG
Pilot Assembly - LP
Flame Sensor

Igniter

BURNER ASSEMBLY

15)

Part #

904-660
904-431

506-574 E/P
506-576 E/P

506-003

506-062

506-930

Description

Orifice #30 NG
Orifice #49 LP

Valve Assembly - NG
Valve Assembly - LP

Valve Assembly Gasket
Base Tray

Log Set
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Part #
1) 506-946

2) 507-920
507-924
507-926

3) 506-916

4) 506-901
506-902
506-905

5) 506-907
506-908

6) 507-940
507-942
507-944

Description

ACCESSORIES

3-Sided Finishing Trim

Louvers Set - Black
Louvers Set - Gold / Black
Louvers Set - Steel / Black

Black Flush Panels - Set

Brick Panels -
Brick Panels -
Brick Panels -

Inner Panels -
Inner Panels -

Standard Brown
Standard Red
Standard Charcoal Gray

Brushed Stainless Steel
Black Enamel

Full Screen Doors - Black
Full Screen Doors - Midnight Grey
Full Screen Doors - Midnight Brown
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